

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Garcia

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "**repeal**" and substitute  
2 "**amend**".

3 Page 2, line 3, after "(4)" add "(a)".

4 Page 2, line 7, strike "(a) ~~This section is repealed, effective~~" and  
5 substitute "(a) This section is repealed effective"

6 Page 2, line 8, after "2021:" insert "SEPTEMBER 1, 2031."  
7

8 Page 2, strike lines 9 through 11.

9 Page 2, line 12, before "**repeal**" insert "**add (21); and**".

10 Page 2, after line 19, insert:

11 "(21) (a) THE FOLLOWING STATUTORY AUTHORIZATIONS FOR THE  
12 DESIGNATED ADVISORY COMMITTEES WILL REPEAL ON SEPTEMBER 1,  
13 2031:

14 (I) THE HOMELAND SECURITY AND ALL-HAZARDS SENIOR  
15 ADVISORY COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION 24-33.5-1614.

16 (b) THIS SUBSECTION (21) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1,  
17 2033."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*